FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-12-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



4-9-99

101008610 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other Release Reel 1155/Frame 0359 Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION O3 31 99 Formerly GREYHOUND FINANCIAL CORPORATION				
Individual General Partnership Other	Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name HARKER'S DISTRIBUTION	on, Inc.			
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 801 Loth STREET S.W.				
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) LEMARS	IOWA 51031			
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat /12/1999 DCORTES 00000046 74161518 FOR FC:481	ion ZH OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1881 FRAME: 0159

FORM Expires 06/	PTO-1618B
Expires voi	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Addres	Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.
Name [
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)		***************************************	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code	e and Telephone Number	
Name	and another and the support of the s	*C Day in Figure 19	
Address (line 1)	FEDERAL RESEA	RCH CORP	
Address (line 2)	400 SEVENTH ST	TREET NW	
Address (line 3)	SUITE 1	01	
Address (line 4)	WASHINGTON	DC 20004	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	e attached conveyance do	cument #
	Application Number(s) or Regist	_	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registrat	tion Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same property).
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	_I Regist	ration Number(s)
74/161,518] [1,384,217] [1,051,980
74/328,39	6	[1, <i>385,347</i>]	1,632,466 1,696,653
74/490,33	3	1,217,195	,593,280 1,655,639
Number of I		of properties involved.	#34
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Proper	ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 8/50
Method o	f Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account	
Deposit A		Deposit Account	
	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees o	can be charged to the account.)	
•	Deposit Acc	count Number:	#
	Authorizatio	on to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement a	nd Signature	1	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any			
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Kristin	Brozovic Du	In Broson	4/6/99
	of Person Signing	Signature O	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limi	ted Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark	if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership L	mited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
	appointment of a nomestic
	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Other	
	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Regist	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registre Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached on Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Regist	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registre Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached on Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registre Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached on Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) [1,620,159] [1,480,938] [1,566,16]
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registre Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ration Number(s)
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registre Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ration Number(s)
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registre Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ration Number(s)

additional trademark registration numbers

1,583,598

.vcu 4/6/99 3:37 PM Document3

NOTICE OF RELINQUISHMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND LICENSES

WHEREAS, by that certain Collateral Assignment of Trademarks and Licenses

and Security Agreement dated as of May 6, 1994, and recorded in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on May 23, 1994, at Reel/Frame 1155/0359, Harker's Distribution, Inc., a

corporation organized under the laws of the State of Iowa ("Assignor"), assigned and granted to

Greyhound Financial Corporation, a Delaware corporation now known as FINOVA Capital

Corporation ("Lender"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the

trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks")

and the licenses listed on Schedule B attached hereto (the "Licenses"); and

WHEREAS, Lender wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment

and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks and Licenses;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby relinquishes, releases

and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and Licenses.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Notice of Relinquishment of

Security Interest in United States Trademarks and Licenses to be duly executed as of March 3/4

1999.

FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation formerly known as Greyhound Financial

Corporation

Name: Maryan & Biconxecon
Title: Asst Vice Prod

990830095 v.

3/24/99

STATE OF	- Ulinois)
a . a	0 V) ss:
County of	('00/)

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
MONICA HERATY
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 10/28/2001

On this the 31 day of March, 1999, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally came his her to make the corporation, a Delaware corporation formerly known as Greyhound Financial Corporation, the Corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he/she was authorized to sign his/her name thereto on behalf of said Corporation.

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 10/28/2001

3/24/99

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

3/24/99

TRADEMARK REEL: 1881 FRAME: 0165

990830095 v.

Trademark	Number	<u>Date</u>
Harker's Completes Your Menu*	74/161/518	04/29/91
Food Dudes*	74/323,396	10/19/92
BRT Smokey*	74/490,333	02/11/94
America's Foodservice Leader	1,384,217	02/25/86
America's Foodservice Leader	1,385,347	03/04/86
Cheddar Crisps	1,217,695	11/23/82
Chicken Fantasticks	1,588,039	03/20/90
Circle H Foods (Logo)	1,632,466	01/22/91
Great Takes	1,593,280	04/24/90
Harker's	1,051,980	11/02/76
Harker's Completes Your Menu	1,696,653	06/23/92
Harker's Country Favorite	1,655,639	09/03/91∴
Harker's Country Preferred	1,620,159	10/30/90
Harker's Flav-R-Cut	1,481,727	03/22/88
Harker's Homestyle	1,528,452	03/07/89
Harker's Homestyle & Design	1,523,685	02/07/89
Harker's Homestyle Burgers	1,465,698	11/17/87
Harker's Homestyle Burgers & Design	1,465,699	11/17/87
Harker's Homestyle Entree	1,465,696	11/17/87
Harker's Premium Cut	1,480,938	03/15/88
Harker's Ready Lean	1,570,005	12/05/89
Harker's Tend-R-Cut	1,481,726	03/22/88
Mozzarella Crisps	1,589,133	03/27/90
Mr. Frankenlean	1,792,764	09/14/93
Mr. Hammer	1,773,097	05/25/93
Mr. Rib	1,289,225	08/07/84
Mr. Rib & Design	1,566,161	11/14/89
Oh So Crispy	1,690,359	06/02/92
Senor Burrito	1,775,395	06/08/93
Signature Service Steaks	1,645,406	05/21/91
The Restaurant Source	1,644,818	05/14/91
The Ultimate Gourmet Burger	1,435,857	04/07/87
The Wide Body Burger	1,434,112	03/24/87
Your Center of the Plate Experts	1,583,598	02/20/90

3/24/99

SCHEDULE B

LICENSES

License Agreement, dated November 9, 1990, between the Company and Tyson Foods, Inc., as amended, regarding Harker's label for certain wholesale clubs.

990830095 v.

RECORDED: 04/09/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1881 FRAME: 0167

3/24/99